

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF KOHALA MOUNTAIN ROAD
FEDERAL AID SECONDARY PROJECT NO. S 239 (1)
DISTRICTS OF NORTH AND SOUTH KOHALA
ISLAND OF HAWAII
JOB NO. 5728

First Advertised in Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of December 9, 1954

(Opened Thursday, December 30, 1954)

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		LARRY F. C. CHING, d.b.a. HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO. Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		J. M. TANAKA Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		A. L. HO Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
13	Unclassified Excavation	cu.yd.	57,500	\$ 0.60	\$ 34,500.00	0.95	54,625.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 79,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 57,500.00
14(1)	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	cu.yd.	150	4.00	600.00	5.50	825.00	5.00	750.00	5.00	750.00	6.00	900.00	5.00	750.00
17(1)	Station Yard Overhaul	sta.yd.	65,600	0.015	984.00	0.02	1,312.00	0.02	1,312.00	0.02	1,312.00	0.02	1,312.00	0.02	1,312.00
17(2)	Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	1,460	0.20	292.00	0.20	292.00	0.20	292.00	0.20	292.00	0.20	292.00	0.25	365.00
27	Sprinkling	M gal.	450	3.00	1,350.00	3.75	1,687.50	3.00	1,350.00	3.33	1,498.50	4.50	2,025.00	3.00	1,350.00
31(1)	Coarse Rock for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	4,050	5.75	23,287.50	6.40	25,920.00	5.50	22,275.00	7.23	29,281.50*	12.90	52,245.00	7.00	28,350.00
31(2)	Filler for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	1,410	6.25	8,812.50	7.04	9,926.40	6.00	8,460.00	9.59	13,521.90	13.60	19,176.00	8.00	11,280.00
39(1)	Asphalt Cement, Grade 85-100, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	ton	150	82.00	12,300.00	81.00	12,150.00	80.00	12,000.00	88.37	13,255.50	82.00	12,300.00	85.00	12,750.00
39(2)	Crushed Rock, Size No. 3, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	cu. yd.	1,700	6.65	11,305.00	6.94	11,798.00	6.00	10,200.00	8.77	14,909.00	13.50	22,950.00	5.50	9,350.00
39(3)	Crushed Rock, Size No. 6, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	cu. yd.	200	7.15	1,430.00	10.00	2,000.00	6.50	1,300.00	10.69	2,138.00	14.20	2,840.00	6.50	1,300.00
39(4)	Crushed Rock, Size No. 8, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	cu. yd.	120	8.65	1,038.00	11.00	1,320.00	7.00	840.00	12.05	1,446.00	14.50	1,740.00	8.00	960.00
39(5)	Crushed Rock, Size No. 9, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	cu. yd.	80	9.65	772.00	12.00	960.00	7.00	560.00	13.15	1,052.00	14.80	1,184.00	9.00	720.00
51(2)	Class B-1 Concrete other than in Bridges	cu.yd.	35	70.00	2,450.00	63.00	2,205.00	60.00	2,100.00	70.00	2,450.00	62.00	2,170.00	80.00	2,800.00
52(1)	Reinforcing Steel other than in Bridges	lb.	1,000	0.25	250.00	0.17	170.00	0.20	200.00	0.25	250.00	0.18	180.00	0.20	200.00
58(4a)	24" Extra-Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin.ft.	480	11.70	5,616.00	11.00	5,280.00	11.00	5,280.00	12.50	6,000.00	12.00	5,760.00	12.00	5,760.00
58(8)	36" Extra-Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	lin.ft.	210	21.20	4,452.00	20.00	4,200.00	18.00	3,780.00	21.60	4,536.00	18.00	3,780.00	20.00	4,200.00
58(12)	48" Extra-Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	lin.ft.	10	30.00	300.00	38.00	380.00	27.00	270.00	38.25	382.50	30.00	300.00	45.00	450.00
72	Centerline Monuments	each	12	10.00	120.00	10.00	120.00	10.00	120.00	10.00	120.00	10.00	120.00	10.00	120.00
76	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	lin.ft.	300	0.75	225.00	0.45	135.00	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00	0.75	225.00	1.50	450.00
76(1)	2" Galvanized Steel Pipe	lin.ft.	70	2.00	140.00	1.25	87.50	2.00	140.00	0.70	49.00	2.50	175.00	1.50	105.00
89(2)	Wood Guard Rail with Concrete Posts	lin.ft.	3,550	3.50	12,425.00	3.85	13,667.50	3.50	12,425.00	3.60	12,780.00	3.50	12,425.00	3.75	13,312.50
92(1)	Standard Wire Fence with Wood Posts	lin.ft.	4,150	0.60	2,490.00	0.95	3,942.50	0.90	3,735.00	1.10	4,565.00	1.00	4,150.00	0.65	2,697.50
95(1)	Reconstructed Fence	lin.ft.	950	0.50	475.00	0.65	617.50	0.70	665.00	0.70	665.00	0.50	475.00	0.50	475.00
95(2)	New Posts for Reconstructed Fence	each	50	2.25	112.50	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00	4.00	200.00	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00
95(3)	New Wire for Reconstructed Fence	lb.	90	0.20	18.00	0.18	16.20	0.20	18.00	0.30	27.00	0.16	14.40	0.20	18.00
105	Regulatory and Warning Signs	each	10	40.00	400.00	40.00	400.00	35.00	350.00	40.00	400.00	36.00	360.00	40.00	400.00
106(1)	Federal Aid Marker	each	1	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	45.00	45.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
106(2)	Additional Number Plates for Federal Aid Marker	each	1	10.00	10.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00	9.00	9.00	7.00	7.00	10.00	10.00
121(1)	3" Galvanized Iron Pipe Casing	lin.ft.	92	2.50	230.00	2.00	184.00	2.50	230.00	2.25	207.00	2.25	207.00*	2.00	184.00
121(2)	4" Galvanized Iron Pipe Casing	lin.ft.	60	3.50	210.00	2.75	165.00	3.00	180.00	3.10	186.00	3.25	195.00	2.50	150.00
122	Relocate Existing Wood Gate	each	1	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	25.00	25.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	50.00	50.00
123	Reshaping Shoulders - An Estimated Amount	F. A.			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00
124	Slow Curing Liquid Asphalt (SC-3)	gal.	130,000	0.335	43,550.00	0.35	45,500.00	0.27	35,100.00	0.36	46,800.00	0.35	45,500.00	0.30	39,000.00
124(1)	Reclaiming Existing Road Metal	sq. yd.	78,200	0.73	57,086.00	0.42	32,844.00	0.25	19,550.00	0.88	68,816.00	1.23	96,186.00	0.60	46,920.00
124(2)	Furnishing Rock Material and Filler (If required) - An Allowance	F. A.			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00
124(3)	Reshaping and Reworking the Surfacing - An Allowance	F. A.			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00
TOTAL				\$254,330.50		\$259,925.10		\$268,707.00		\$334,693.90*		\$373,983.40*		\$270,429.00	

*Corrected Figure